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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Bill Hammond

Finance Address: 1283 North 1108 Road
Filing Report Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66047 County: Douglas

Home Phone: (620) 789-4352 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 117

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 i CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

21 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

13 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

41 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 3 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6W-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

I (Schedule A) view/print

i (Add Lines 1 and 2)

i (Schedule C) view/print

^Subtract Line 4 from 3)

^(Schedule B) view/print

^(Schedule D) view/print

$0.00[

$14,031.00]

$14,031.00^

$7,483.55^

$6,547.45 i

$152.00

lOOOO.OOi

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 6:08:41 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Bill Hammond
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date

07/25/24

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/24/24

07/23/24

07/21/24

07/17/24

07/15/24

07/14/24

07/10/24

07/08/24

07/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

ANNE SIMPSON
8880 OAK COUNTRY LN
DESOTO KS 66018
JUNEGROTH
8991 SUNRAYDR
LENEXA KS 66227

CHRIS BOHUNG
13713 W70TH ST
SHAWNEE KS 66216

JAMES STEPHENS
5121W73RDST
PRAIRIE VILLAGE KS
66208

DENNIS KARNEY
1287 N968 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

KATHYKAPPES-SUM
6304 LAKECREST DR
SHAWNEE KS 66218

TERRI MCCORD
6945 DEER RIDGE DR
SHAWNEE KS 66226

ETHAN CORSON
4601W62NDTER
FAIRWAY KS 66205

DEANNA SCHULZ
9993 MELROSE
OVERLAND PARK K.S
66214

VOLUNTEER
POLITICAL FUND
8600 HILLCREST RD
KANSAS CITY MO
64138

BILL HAMMOND
1283 N1108 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

KANSAS 3RD
CONGRESSIONAL

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Loan

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

TEACHER

NURSE

ATTORNEY

DIRECTOR OF
EVENT
MANAGEMENT

RETIRED

Amount

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

$50.00

$6.00

$25.00

$200.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$250.00!



07/02/24

06/30/24

06/30/24

06/30/24

06/27/24

06/24/24

06/22/24

06/19/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

DISTR DEMOCRATIC
COMMITTEE
5000 STATE AVE STE 200
KANSAS CITY KS 66102

MARILYN SWENSON
24508W91STTER
LENEXA KLS 66227

SARAMCALLISTER
8991 SUNRAYDR
LENEXA KS 66227

ERIN WOODS
8124 MEADOW LN
LEAWOOD KS 66206
ROSLYN BETHKE
5633 WOODLAND DR
SHAWNEE KS 66218

JUNE GROTH
8991 SUNRAYDR
LENEXA KS 66227

JENNIFER DAY
6801 REEDS RD
OVERLAND PARK KS
66204

SHERRIS BELLAMY
6525W100THTER
OVERLAND PARK KS
66212

KATHYKAPPES-SUM
6304LAKECRESTDR
SHAWNEE KS 66218

DON KEHRES
34015W90THCIR
DE SOTO KS 66018

TED STURGEON
1356 NORTH RIDGE PKY
OLATHE KS 66061

GERALD GENTRY
521NMESQUITE
OLATHE KS 66061

GARYPARKER
2606 ELM ST
EUDORA KS 66025

CAROLYN STURGEON
1356 NORTH RIDGE PKY
OLATHE KS 66061

EVIE CRAIG
20907 WHISPERING DR
LENEXA KS 66220

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

Check

Check

Cash

E Funds

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

INVESTOR

NOT EMPLOYED

TEACHER

BRANCH
ADMINISTRATOR

RETIRED

CEO

$35.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$50.00

$50.00

$20.001

$40.00|



06/11/24

06/11/24

06/10/24

06/10/24

06/09/24

06/08/24

06/07/24

06/05/24

06/05/24

06/04/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

05/30/24

05/22/24

04/30/24

MEG SCHIMMELS
10139 S SHADOW CIR
OLATHE KS 66061

ALLISON HOUGLAND
330 S TROOST ST
OLATHE KS 66061

PENNIEVONACHEN
1346 E 2350 RD
EUDORA KS 66025

VICKI HIATT
21522W72NDST
SHAWNEE KS 66218

GENE DORSEY
203 8 EMERALD DR
LAWRENCE KS 66046

MARCI FRANCISCO
1101 OHIO
LAWRENCE KS 66044

MARY JONES
2217 COUNTY DR
EUDORA KS 66025

LAUREN BARUTH-
STROMBERG
1052 E 1200 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

KAREN WILLEY
471 E 900 RD
BALDWIN CITY KS
66006
MICHAEL CAMPBELL
66 SAVAGE
EUDORA KS 66205

WILLIAM ROUSH
8214W75THST
OLATHE KS 66204

ANN NORBURY
5101BALLENTINE
SHAWNEE KS 66203

FORD COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE
8094THAVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801

ANNETTE DYE
11342SMILLVIEWRD
OLATHE KS 66061

JUNE GROTH
8991 SUNRAYDR
LENEXA KLS 66227

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

NOT EMPLOYED

REALTOR

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

KANSAS STATE
SENATOR

ACCOUNTANT

FINANCIAL
ANALYST

GRANT WRITER

TEACHER

CONSULTANT

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

$25.001

$5.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$250.00

$25.00

$25.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00



04/30/24

04/24/24

04/23/24

04/23/24

04/14/24

03/28/24

SARAMCALLISTER
8991 SUNRAYDR
LENEXA KS 66227

VICKYTROTT
21207W95THTER
LENEXA KS 66220

ASA BAILEY
8328 VALLEY SPRUNG
DR
DESOTO KS 66018

WILLIAM BRADLEY
14021 LARSEN ST
OVERLAND PARK KS
66221
DAVID WILLIAMS
8408 LARAMIE ST
DESOTO KS 66018

BILLHAMMOND
1283 N1108 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Loan

NOT EMPLOYED

NOT EMPLOYED

IT ENGINEER

NOT EMPLOYED

REALTOR

RETIRED

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.001

$100.00

$5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$14021.00

$10.00

$0
$0

$14031.00!
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date

03/25/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Democratic Party
PO BOX 1914
TOPEKA KS 66601

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

SOFTWARE

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$152.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$152.00

$0
$152.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date

07/26/24

07/25/24

07/18/24

07/14/24

07/13/24

07/03/24

07/01/24

06/28/24

06/25/24

06/21/24

Name and Address

ACTBLUE
366 SUMMER ST
SOMERVILLE MA 2144

STRIPE
354 OYSTER POINT BLVD
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA
94080

DONAHUE ADVERTISING
11205 HELBER RD
LOGAN OH 43138

CAMPAIGN VERIFY
121531STNWST
WASHINGTON DC 20007

USPS
1901W31STST
LAWRENCE KS 66046

USPS
1901W31STST
LAWRENCE KS 66046

CALLENDER PRINTING
740 NEBRASKA AVE
KANSAS CITY KS 66101

KRISTEN BLACKTON
21737 W56TH ST
SHAWNEE KS 66218

USPS
1901W31STST
LAWRENCE KS 66046

CALLENDER PRINTING
740 NEBRASKA AVE
KANSAS CITY KS 66101

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses

Fundraising Expenses

Yard signs

Fundraising Expenses

Postage/Shipping

Postage/Shipping

Printing WALK CARDS

Reimbursement EVENT EXPENSES

Postage/Shipping

Printing BUSINESS CARDS

Amount

$34.87

$58.88

$1,384.18

$95.00

$583.00

$704.00

$368.84

$60.00

$242.00

$99.85



06/20/24

06/17/24

06/15/24

06/11/24

05/31/24

05/30/24

05/29/24

05/20/24

04/23/24

04/22/24

04/16/24

JOHNSON COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
8971W75THST
OVERLAND PARK KS 66204

WALMART
3300 IOWA ST
LAWRENCE KS 66046

ACME
847 MASSACHUSETTS ST
LAWRENCE KS 66044

BARBWIRE BARBEQUE
601 El OTH ST
EUDORA KS 66025

CALLENDER PRINTING
740 NEBRASKA AVE
KANSAS CITY KS 66101

CALLENDER PRINTING
740 NEBRASKA AVE
KANSAS CITY KS 66101

OLATHE PUBLIC LIBRARY
260 E SANTA FE ST
OLATHE KS 66061

BLAZER STRATEGIES LLC
516WINWOODTER
GARDNER KS 66030

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE
120SW10THAVE
TOPEKA KS 66612

CALLENDER PRINTING
740 NEBRASKA AVE
KANSAS CITY KS 66101

BILLHAMMOND
1283 N1108 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

Donation/Contrib

Fundraising Expenses PARADE
SUPPLIES

Printing TSHIRTS

Fundraising Expenses CATERING

Printing LETTERHEAD

Printing BUSINESS CARDS &
POSTCARDS

Printing BANNER PRINTING

Electronic/Website Advertising

Filing Fee

Printing BUSINESS CARDS

Reimbursement WEBSITE DOMAIN &
PHOTOGRAPHY

$350.00

$45.48

$89.41

$838.31

$98.21

$732.50

$24.60

$700.00

$120.00

$125.52

$710.90

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$7465.55

$18.001



TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $7483.55!
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date

07/08/24

03/28/24

Name and Address

BILLHAMMOND
1283 N1108 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047
BILLHAMMOND
1283 N1108 RD
LAWRENCE KS 66047

Nature of Account

or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

LOAN

LOAN

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00
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