Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:Bill Hammond Finance Address: 1283 North 1108 Road Filing Report Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66047 County: Douglas
Home Phone: (620) 789-4352 Business Phone:
Office Sought: State Representative District: 117

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$0.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$14,031.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$14,031.00
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$7,483.55
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$6,547.45
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$152.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	10000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 6:08:41 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Bill Hammond

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

	N	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/25/24	ANNE SIMPSON 8880 OAK COUNTRY LN DE SOTO KS 66018	E Funds		\$50.00
07/24/24	JUNE GROTH 8991 SUNRAY DR LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds		\$50.00
07/24/24	CHRIS BOHLING 13713 W 70TH ST SHAWNEE KS 66216	E Funds		\$10.00
07/24/24	JAMES STEPHENS 5121 W 73RD ST PRAIRIE VILLAGE KS 66208	E Funds		\$50.00
07/23/24	DENNIS KARNEY 1287 N 968 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	E Funds		\$6.00
07/21/24	KATHY KAPPES-SUM 6304 LAKECREST DR SHAWNEE KS 66218	E Funds	TEACHER	\$25.00
07/17/24	TERRI MCCORD 6945 DEER RIDGE DR SHAWNEE KS 66226	Check	NURSE	\$200.00
07/15/24	ETHAN CORSON 4601 W 62ND TER FAIRWAY KS 66205	E Funds	ATTORNEY	\$100.00
07/14/24	DEANNA SCHULZ 9993 MELROSE OVERLAND PARK KS 66214	E Funds	DIRECTOR OF EVENT MANAGEMENT	\$50.00
07/10/24	VOLUNTEER POLITICAL FUND 8600 HILLCREST RD KANSAS CITY MO 64138	Check		\$500.00
07/08/24	BILL HAMMOND 1283 N 1108 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	Loan	RETIRED	\$5,000.00
07/03/24	KANSAS 3RD CONGRESSIONAL	Check		\$250.00

	DISTR DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE 5000 STATE AVE STE 200 KANSAS CITY KS 66102			
07/02/24	MARILYN SWENSON 24508 W 91ST TER LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$35.00
06/30/24	SARA MCALLISTER 8991 SUNRAY DR LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
06/30/24	ERIN WOODS 8124 MEADOW LN LEAWOOD KS 66206	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
06/30/24	ROSLYN BETHKE 5633 WOODLAND DR SHAWNEE KS 66218	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$50.00
06/27/24	JUNE GROTH 8991 SUNRAY DR LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
06/24/24	JENNIFER DAY 6801 REEDS RD OVERLAND PARK KS 66204	E Funds	INVESTOR	\$100.00
06/22/24	SHERRIS BELLAMY 6525 W 100TH TER OVERLAND PARK KS 66212	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
06/19/24	KATHY KAPPES-SUM 6304 LAKECREST DR SHAWNEE KS 66218	E Funds	TEACHER	\$25.00
06/11/24	DON KEHRES 34015 W 90TH CIR DE SOTO KS 66018	E Funds	BRANCH ADMINISTRATOR	\$25.00
06/11/24	TED STURGEON 1356 NORTH RIDGE PKY OLATHE KS 66061	Cash		\$30.00
06/11/24	GERALD GENTRY 521 N MESQUITE OLATHE KS 66061	Check		\$50.0
06/11/24	GARY PARKER 2606 ELM ST EUDORA KS 66025	Check		\$50.00
06/11/24	CAROLYN STURGEON 1356 NORTH RIDGE PKY OLATHE KS 66061	Cash	RETIRED	\$20.0
06/11/24	EVIE CRAIG 20907 WHISPERING DR LENEXA KS 66220	E Funds	CEO	\$40.0

06/11/24	MEG SCHIMMELS 10139 S SHADOW CIR OLATHE KS 66061	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$25.00
06/11/24	ALLISON HOUGLAND 330 S TROOST ST OLATHE KS 66061	E Funds	REALTOR	\$5.00
06/10/24	PENNIE VON ACHEN 1346 E 2350 RD EUDORA KS 66025	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
06/10/24	VICKI HIATT 21522 W 72ND ST SHAWNEE KS 66218	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$25.00
06/09/24	GENE DORSEY 2038 EMERALD DR LAWRENCE KS 66046	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$25.00
06/08/24	MARCI FRANCISCO 1101 OHIO LAWRENCE KS 66044	Check	KANSAS STATE SENATOR	\$250.00
06/07/24	MARY JONES 2217 COUNTY DR EUDORA KS 66025	E Funds	ACCOUNTANT	\$25.00
06/05/24	LAUREN BARUTH- STROMBERG 1052 E 1200 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	E Funds	FINANCIAL ANALYST	\$25.00
06/05/24	KAREN WILLEY 471 E 900 RD BALDWIN CITY KS 66006	E Funds	GRANT WRITER	\$100.00
06/04/24	MICHAEL CAMPBELL 66 SAVAGE EUDORA KS 66205	E Funds	TEACHER	\$50.00
06/01/24	WILLIAM ROUSH 8214 W 75TH ST OLATHE KS 66204	E Funds	CONSULTANT	\$25.00
06/01/24	ANN NORBURY 5101 BALLENTINE SHAWNEE KS 66203	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$100.00
05/30/24	FORD COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE 809 4TH AVE DODGE CITY KS 67801	Check		\$50.00
05/22/24	ANNETTE DYE 11342 S MILLVIEW RD OLATHE KS 66061	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$50.00
04/30/24	JUNE GROTH 8991 SUNRAY DR LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$50.00

04/30/24	SARA MCALLISTER 8991 SUNRAY DR LENEXA KS 66227	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$50.00
04/24/24	VICKY TROTT 21207 W 95TH TER LENEXA KS 66220	Check	NOT EMPLOYED	\$250.00
04/23/24	ASA BAILEY 8328 VALLEY SPRING DR DE SOTO KS 66018	E Funds	IT ENGINEER	\$100.00
04/23/24	WILLIAM BRADLEY 14021 LARSEN ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66221	E Funds	NOT EMPLOYED	\$500.00
04/14/24	DAVID WILLIAMS 8408 LARAMIE ST DE SOTO KS 66018	E Funds	REALTOR	\$100.00
03/28/24	BILL HAMMOND 1283 N 1108 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	Loan	RETIRED	\$5,000.00
Total Item	\$14021.00			
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$10.00	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL R	TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$14031.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
03/25/24	Kansas Democratic Party PO BOX 1914 TOPEKA KS 66601		SOFTWARE	\$152.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				\$152.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$152.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/26/24	ACTBLUE 366 SUMMER ST SOMERVILLE MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses	\$34.87
07/25/24	STRIPE 354 OYSTER POINT BLVD SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080	Fundraising Expenses	\$58.88
07/18/24	DONAHUE ADVERTISING 11205 HELBER RD LOGAN OH 43138	Yard signs	\$1,384.18
07/14/24	CAMPAIGN VERIFY 1215 31ST NW ST WASHINGTON DC 20007	Fundraising Expenses	\$95.00
07/13/24	USPS 1901 W 31ST ST LAWRENCE KS 66046	Postage/Shipping	\$583.00
07/03/24	USPS 1901 W 31ST ST LAWRENCE KS 66046	Postage/Shipping	\$704.00
07/01/24	CALLENDER PRINTING 740 NEBRASKA AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66101	Printing WALK CARDS	\$368.84
06/28/24	KRISTEN BLACKTON 21737 W 56TH ST SHAWNEE KS 66218	Reimbursement EVENT EXPENSES	\$60.00
06/25/24	USPS 1901 W 31ST ST LAWRENCE KS 66046	Postage/Shipping	\$242.00
06/21/24	CALLENDER PRINTING 740 NEBRASKA AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66101	Printing BUSINESS CARDS	\$99.85

Total Unite	emized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$18.00
	ized Expenditures This Period		\$7465.55
04/16/24	BILL HAMMOND 1283 N 1108 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	Reimbursement WEBSITE DOMAIN & PHOTOGRAPHY	\$710.90
04/22/24	CALLENDER PRINTING 740 NEBRASKA AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66101	Printing BUSINESS CARDS	\$125.52
04/23/24	KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE 120 SW 10TH AVE TOPEKA KS 66612	Filing Fee	\$120.00
05/20/24	BLAZER STRATEGIES LLC 616 WINWOOD TER GARDNER KS 66030	Electronic/Website Advertising	\$700.00
05/29/24	OLATHE PUBLIC LIBRARY 260 E SANTA FE ST OLATHE KS 66061	Printing BANNER PRINTING	\$24.60
05/30/24	CALLENDER PRINTING 740 NEBRASKA AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66101	Printing BUSINESS CARDS & POSTCARDS	\$732.50
05/31/24	CALLENDER PRINTING 740 NEBRASKA AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66101	Printing LETTERHEAD	\$98.21
06/11/24	BARBWIRE BARBEQUE 601 E 10TH ST EUDORA KS 66025	Fundraising Expenses CATERING	\$838.31
06/15/24	ACME 847 MASSACHUSETTS ST LAWRENCE KS 66044	Printing TSHIRTS	\$89.41
06/17/24	WALMART 3300 IOWA ST LAWRENCE KS 66046	Fundraising Expenses PARADE SUPPLIES	\$45.48
06/20/24	JOHNSON COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY 8971 W 75TH ST OVERLAND PARK KS 66204	Donation/Contrib	\$350.00

 $\underline{Print} \ this \ form \ or \ \underline{Go \ Back}$

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Bill Hammond

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/08/24	BILL HAMMOND 1283 N 1108 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	LOAN	\$5,000.00
03/28/24	BILL HAMMOND 1283 N 1108 RD LAWRENCE KS 66047	LOAN	\$5,000.00
TOTAL OT	HER TRANSACTIONS		\$10,000.00